
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2023 No. 800

The Hornsea Four Offshore Wind Farm Order 2023

PART 3

STREETS

Power to alter layout etc. of streets

14.—(1) Subject to paragraphs (2) and (3), the undertaker may, in so far as may be expedient or necessary for the purposes of or in connection with constructing, operating and maintaining the authorised development alter the layout of any street and, without limitation on the scope of this paragraph, the undertaker may—

- (a) alter the level or increase the width of the street including any kerb, footway, cycle track or verge; and
- (b) make and maintain passing place(s).

(2) The undertaker must restore any street that has been temporarily altered under this article to the reasonable satisfaction of the street authority.

(3) The powers conferred by paragraph (1) must not be exercised without the consent of the street authority.

(4) Paragraphs (2) and (3) do not apply where the undertaker is the street authority for a street in which the works are being carried out.

Commencement Information

II Art. 14 in force at 3.8.2023, see [art. 1](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Hornsea Four Offshore Wind Farm Order 2023. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 9 Pt. 3A para. 9(4) word substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3A para. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 23(3) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 23(5) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 24(2) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 25(2) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 25(3) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 25(5) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 25(6) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 25(10) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 26(2) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 26(3) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 26(4) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 26(5) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 4 para. 4(1)(r) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 4 para. 12(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 5 para. 1(2) full stop omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 7 para. 4(2)(i) semicolon inserted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 7 para. 4(2)(j) word inserted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 7 para. 4(2)(o) word inserted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 7 para. 4(2)(p) word inserted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 7 para. 4(2)(p) word substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 7 para. 4(2)(q) word substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 9 para. 8(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 10 para. 2(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 16 para. 10(a)(v)(cc) semicolon inserted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Preamble word substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- art. 26(5) inserted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)